

Baldwin County Commission

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 19-0 | 475 | Version: 1 | | | |
|---------------|-------|------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| Туре: | Cons | sent | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 1/7/2 | 2019 | | In control: | Baldwin County Commission Re | egular |
| On agenda: | 1/15 | /2019 | | Final action: | 1/15/2019 | |
| Title: | High | way Area | 300 - 2019 Frei | ghtliner M2 106 | ruck - Specification Change | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1 20 | 10 Erojah | tliner M2 106 (C | (rew Cab) 2, 201 | 9 Freightliner M2 106 (Single Cab | |
| Allaciments. | 1. 20 | ria Fieldi | | 10W 000), 2. 201 | | - CANCELLED |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Υ. | , | ion | Result |
| | | Action By | Υ. | Ac | | |

ITEM TITLE

Highway Area 300 - 2019 Freightliner M2 106 Truck - Specification Change

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Approve the request from the County Engineer to change the specifications for the purchase of a 2019 Freightliner M2 106 Truck (approved for Fiscal Year 2019) from a single cab to a 4-door crew cab for an additional cost of \$6,303.00 from Budget Line Item: 53113.5560.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Previous Commission action/date: September 18, 2018

Background: The purchase of a 2019 Freightliner M2 106 single cab truck for Area 300 was approved during the September 18, 2018 Commission meeting as part of the FY 2019 Budget. The budget allocated \$96,993 for the purchase. The single cab costs \$96,600, and a crew cab costs \$102,903. A 4-door crew cab is needed.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Total cost of recommendation: \$6,303.00

Budget line item(s) to be used: 53113.5560

If this is not a budgeted expenditure, does the recommendation create a need for funding? N/A

LEGAL IMPACT

Is legal review necessary for this staff recommendation and related documents? N/A

Reviewed/approved by: N/A

Additional comments: N/A

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS

Is advertising required for this recommendation? N/A

If the proof of publication affidavit is not attached, list the reason: N/A

FOLLOW UP IMPLEMENTATION

For time-sensitive follow up, select deadline date for follow up: N/A

Individual(s) responsible for follow up: Wanda Gautney, Purchasing Director; Eric Scott, Highway Department

Action required (list contact persons/addresses if documents are to be mailed or emailed): Eric Scott will follow up with Wanda Gautney to purchase truck.

Additional instructions/notes: N/A